RECEIVED JUNE 14, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-170707

Tariff No.	11					34th	Revised Pag	ge No.	1		
Company Na	ame/Permit Nur Frade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco L		Companies, Rab		•	<u> </u>			
Registered	All pages contatariff and/or and the same as, of indicates an ordinates and ordinates	y suppleme or are befor	s tariff are lisents to the tae, the issue	CHECK sted below i ariff listed or date of this response of the steed below is ariff listed or date of this response of the steed of the steed of this response of the steed	SHEET n consecutive this page has page. "O" in Current Revision 1 1 24 0 0 0 23 20 4 0 0 1 0 1 4 7 7 7 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 7 7 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	re order. T	Page (Number R	ent Revision 2			
Issued by:	Kaitlyn Van No	strand, Re	cycling Coor	dinator							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2017		(F	or Official U	Jse Only)	Effe	ctive Date:	August	1, 2017		
Docket No.	ГG		Da	ate:		By:					

Tariff No.	11	ı				26th	Revised	Page No.	21				
•		D	. 0. 40										
	Permit Number:			5 ! -									
Registered Trade		Eastside Disposa				ued on next n	2200/						
Rates in this item		<u>m 100 Resi</u>	ueriliai Servic	c MUHITHY I	vaics (coniin	iueu on next p	<u>vaye)</u>						
(1) To solid waste	e collection, curbs	side recycling	(where noted) and vardwa	ste services	(where noted)) for						
	operty. This inclu												
	ns, etc., where se												
	ed by a local gove		•	•									
	d yardwaste servi						homes,						
condominium	ns, and apartmen	t buildings of l	ess than 4 re	sidential units	, where serv	ice is billed							
to the proper	ty owner or mana	ger.											
Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix A													
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional						
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container						
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental						
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.05	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.42						
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$12.93	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.53						
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.00	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.06						
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$32.18	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.59						
4 Can	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$43.23 \$54.56	\$9.23	\$9.23 \$9.23			\$2.12 \$2.65						
5 Can 32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$54.56 \$12.93	\$9.23 \$9.23	\$9.23 \$9.23	-	+	\$2.05						
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$21.92	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.86						
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.01	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.86						
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.66	\$9.23	\$9.23		1	\$0.53						
Recycle Only		*	\$10.23	*			*						
Yardwaste Only			·	\$10.23			\$1.86						
20 Gal Toter (N)	EOW Organics	(limited availa	bility)	\$8.82			\$1.09	see page 26	6b				
32 Gal Bear Proc	f Toter	\$12.93					\$3.94	see note 8					
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$22.00					\$8.17	see note 8					
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$32.18					\$8.43	see note 8					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.72)(R) applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)													
Recycling rates on this page expire on:July 31, 2018													
Issued By:	Kaitlyn Van Nost	anu, Kecyciin	ig Cooldinate	71									
ssue Date:	June 14, 2017		(Fo	r Official Use	Only)	Eff	ective Date:	Aug	ust 1, 2017				
			(, 0	2 J 000	- · ··• /								
Docket No. TG			Date:		By	/ :							

Tariff No.	11	•			_	27th	Revised	Page No.	23				
Company Name/ Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Eastside Disposa	l, Rabanco Com	panies, Rabanco Cor									
Rates in this item		<u>m 100 Resi</u>	dential Servi	ce Monthly Ra	ites (continue	d on next pa	<u>age)</u>						
condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium	roperty. This incl	udes single fa ervice is billed ernment servic ice must be pi t buildings of l	mily dwelling directly to the ce level ordin rovided for si	s, duplexes, apage occupant of ea ance, solid was ingle-family dwe	artments, mob ach residential te collection, c llings, duplexe	ile homes, unit, and/o urbside es, mobile h	r						
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix B									
Number of Units or Type of Containers 20 gallon can	Frequency of Service WG/WR	Garbage Service Rate \$8.05	Recycle Service Rate \$11.47	Yardwaste / Organics Service Rate \$12.75			Optional Container Rental \$0.42						
1 Can 2 Can 3 Can	WG/WR WG/WR WG/WR	\$12.93 \$22.00 \$32.18	\$11.47 \$11.47 \$11.47	\$12.75 \$12.75 \$12.75			\$0.53 \$1.06 \$1.59						
4 Can 5 Can	WG/WR WG/WR	\$43.23 \$54.56	\$11.47 \$11.47	\$12.75 \$12.75			\$2.12 \$2.65						
32 Gal Toter 64 Gal Toter 96 Gal Toter	WG/WR WG/WR WG/WR	\$12.93 \$21.92 \$32.01	\$11.47 \$11.47 \$11.47	\$12.75 \$12.75 \$12.75			\$1.09 \$1.86 \$1.86						
1 Can Recycle Only	MG/WR	\$4.66	\$11.47 \$12.47	\$12.75			\$0.53						
Yardwaste Only				\$13.75			\$1.86						
32 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$12.93 \$22.00					\$3.94 \$8.17	see note 8					
96 Gal Bear Proc Frequency of Service		\$32.18 Garbage; EOWG	-Every Other W	eek Garbage; MG=N	lonthly Garbage;	WR=Weekly F	\$8.43 Recycling	see note 8					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.72)(R) applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)													
Issued By:	Kaitlyn Van Nost	rand Recyclin		cycling rates o	n this page e	xpire on: _	J	luly 31, 2018					
	June 14, 2017	ianu, ixecyciii	ig Coordinat	OI.		Fffe	ctive Date:	Augi	ust 1, 2017				
			(Fo	or Official Use O	nly)	2.70		,g	, =0.11				
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _			-					

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates	Tariff No.	11									24th		Revised	Page	e No.		27
Registeried Trade Name(s) Reanistic Disposal, Rehalance Compensions, Ratavore Connections Reference Refere			· ımher·	Rahanco I TD	G-12							•	21.200	3			
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B						nies, R	abanco Conn	ection	ns								
Signature Sign				Item 105	5 Multi-famil	y Ser	vice - Mor	ıthly	Rates								
Pursument Acces	Service Area	a: As defined	in Appendix A	A & B													
Pursument Acces		32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	Τ.	I 25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard	1	4 Yard	1	6 Yard		8 Yard
First Pickup S 3.93 \$ 8.27 \$ 9.76 \$ 20.39 \$ 24.25 \$ 37.61 \$ 55.45 \$ 71.40 \$ 106.76 \$ 139.55	Permanent Acc		04 Guilott	30 Gallon	1 Tala		1.20 Tala		2 raid		o raid		4 Tulu		o raid		o rara
Second Pick-up \$ 7.27 \$ 9.74 \$ 10.87 \$ 23.24 \$ 23.27 \$ 40.39 \$ 56.93 \$ 74.68 \$ 111.41 \$ 137.55			\$ 8.27	\$ 9.76	\$ 20.39	\$	24.25	\$	37.61	\$	55.45	\$	71.40	\$	106.76	\$	139.30
Morethy Rems \$ 1.21 \$ 1.86 \$ 1.86 \$ 7.10 \$ 8.20 \$ 11.48 \$ 14.21 \$ 16.12 \$ 24.05 \$ 27.5	Each Add'l Pick	\$ 3.93	\$ 8.27	\$ 9.76	\$ 20.39	\$	24.25	\$	37.61	\$	55.45	\$	71.40	\$	106.76	\$	139.30
Temporan Account Initial Debirty Pickup Rate S 29.10 S	Special Pick-up	\$ 7.27	\$ 9.74		\$ 23.24	\$	23.27	\$	40.39	\$	56.93	\$	74.68	\$	111.41	\$	137.20
Section Sect	Monthly Rent	\$ 1.21	\$ 1.86	\$ 1.86	\$ 7.10	\$	8.20	\$	11.48	\$	14.21	\$	16.12	\$	24.05	\$	27.33
Section Sect	Tomporary Acc	rount															
Substitute Sub		I			\$ 29.10	\$	29 10	\$	29 10	\$	29 10	\$	29 10	\$	29 10	\$	29.10
Sent Per Doy Sent Per Doy Sent Per Doy Sent Per Month Sent Per M												_				_	137.08
Note 1: Rates contained in this item include \$ 3.34 per yard for recycling services. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: Recycling (credit/ydebit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer falls to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle								Ψ		Ψ		Ψ					
Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60 Mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a 60-gallon toter n/a Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at a and Pickup trate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Saud By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20	·	<u> </u> า			Ψ 1.27	1	Ψ1.27		Ψ1.21		Ψ1.21		Ψ1.27		Ψ1.27		Ψ1.21
Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60 Mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a 60-gallon toter n/a Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20																	
Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60 Mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a 60-gallon toter n/a Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20																	
Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60 Mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a 60-gallon toter n/a Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20																	
Note 2: The charge included in this rate for 'yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle	Note 1:							es.									
yardwaste program are shown on page n/a Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle	Mata O								1040 d 40								
Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 2:			,		Jesci	iption/rule	s re	lated to								
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Nata 2	, ,	0														
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60 Mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a 60-gallon toter n/a Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Bisue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)		, ,	, , ,	. , ,	, , , , ,		r unita ara	nia	rad up an	_							
fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60 Mini-can Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20	Note 4:										stomer						
Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle							. 10 0.00.10	••••	20 g								
Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60 Mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a 60-gallon toter n/a Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20	Note 5:	The charge fo	r an occasiona	al extra residen	itial can, unit, t	toter,	mini-can,	or r	nicro-mini-	can	on a						
Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60 Mini-can n/a Other: Other:		regular pickup	is:														
32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.60				Rate per	receptacle										Rate per	recep	tacle
Mini-can				Per p	oickup								ptacle		Per	oickup)
Micro-mini-can n/a 60-gallon toter n/a Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add"l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)		32-gallon can	or unit	\$ 4.60						90-	gallon tote	r			n/a		
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 (For Official Use Only)		Mini-can		n/a						Oth	ner:						
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add"l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20										Other:							
Add'l Pick-up rate per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)		60-gallon tote	r	n/a						Oth	ner:						
area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)	Note 6:										dovés v the						
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)	I	•	•						•		-						
Note 7: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: Bully 31, 2018 Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)								lO i	be provided	ווט ג	other						
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018	Note 7:							ch r	additional r	icki	in muct						
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018	Note 7.									/IORC	ip must						
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2018				•													
Recycling rates on this page expire on: Security Security	Accessorial	-		-	- ,												
Issued By: Kaitlyn Van Nostrand, Recycling Coordinator Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)						pick (up for ope	ning	ı, unlockinç	g, or	closing ga	tes,	, or				
Issue Date: June 14, 2017 Effective Date: August 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)						Re	cycling ra	tes	on this pa	ge (expire on:			July	31, 2018	_	
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Kaitlyn Van N	ostrand, Recyc	cling Coordinat	or												
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date	June 14 2017	7								=	ffer	tive Date			Αμαιν	st 1 2017
Docket No. TG Date: By:	.sous Date.	Jano 17, 2011			(F	or O	fficial Use	Onl	y)				outo Dato.			. ragu	. 1, 2017
Docket No. 1G Date: By:				_	·			_ `									
	Docket No.	TG		Date: _				By:									

Taviff Na	44						22***		Davised Dave No. 20	2
Tariff No.	11						23rd	u	Revised Page No. 30	J
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Col	mpanies, Raba	anco Connectio	ns					
J	. ,			_						
		Item 106 Contai Compacted Material Rates	(Customer		ntainer	·) - MULTI-				
0	A - defined in Am									
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B								
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	oly to compactors with con	npaction ra	itios of up to	3.5 to	o 1.				
			•							
						pe of Con				
Permanent			3 Yar	d	4 Yard	<u> </u>	6 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)		Ф.	100.05	ሰ	240.07	ተ	440.04		
First Pick	up ditional Pickup		\$	190.35 190.35	\$ \$	318.27 318.27		416.01		
Special P			\$	200.35	\$	328.27		416.01 426.01		
Temporary			Ψ	200.55	Ψ	320.21	Ψ.	420.01		
Initial Del										
Pickup R										
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per	Month									
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi	If rent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be incursive its item include \$ 11.68 per lits (if applicable) is: (\$3.0)	for the first luded in the	pickup and e rate for th ecycling ser	e first		pickup mus	st		
Accessorial		s, unlocking, unlatching, e arge of \$1.51 will be asse to pick up solid waste.		ick up for op	pening	, unlocking	ı, or closing	gates,	or moving	
				Recyc	ing ra	tes on thi	s page exp	oire on:	July 3	31, 2018
Issued By:	Kaitlyn Van Nostrand	, Recycling Coordinator								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2017						Effective	e Date:	August	1, 2017
			(For Offic	cial Use On	ly)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:			_		

Tariff No.	11										20th	Revi	ised Page	No. 31	
, ,	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)					-	ng, Inc. G-1 anco Connection								
			Itom 107	Dr	on Boy Co	n do	. To Dion	2001	Cita and Da	sturn					
	Non-C	Compa		rial (C	Company-c	wne	e To Dispo ed container drop box, pe) - M	1ULTI-FAMI			RS			
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix	A & B												
									ype of Cont						
Permanent		10 Yard			15 Yard		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard	40 Yard		50 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	\$	32.80	\$	41.00	\$	46.45	\$	51.90	\$	62.85	\$	73.80	\$	84.70
First Pickt	յր itional Pickup	\$	178.80 178.80	\$ \$	173.50 173.50	\$	186.10 186.10	\$	198.70 198.70	\$	211.35 211.35	\$	236.60 236.60	\$ \$	261.80 261.80
Special Pi	•	Ψ	\$0.00	Ψ	\$0.00	Ψ	\$0.00	Ψ	\$0.00	Ψ	\$0.00	Ψ	\$0.00	Ψ	\$0.00
Temporary	•		V 0.00		40.00		******		******		**	I	******		******
Initial Deli		\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05	\$	71.05
Pickup Ra		\$	184.30	\$	178.95	\$	191.55	\$	204.15	\$	216.80	\$	242.05	\$	267.25
	Calendar Day	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00
Rent Per l	Month	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is retamonthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb	nt servained charge ed whe erate is to b	vice, or unle by a custo ed, but no en a drop I for the firs be included pplicable)	ess p mer f charg cox is t pick I in th	outrescibles for a full mode ges will be as retained for and ear are for the control of the cont	are onth asso or o ch a he f	e involved. and no pickessed for pickenly a portionadditional pickup.	aups kup of a kup	are ordere ss. Monthly a month. must be th	d, the	e al				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unic	ocking, unla	atchir	ng, etc.)										
	A gate obstruction characteristic obstructions in order t					er p	ick up for op	enir	ng, unlockir	ıg, or	closing ga	ites, d	or moving		
							Recycling	rates	s on this p	age e	expire on:			July	31, 2018
Issued By:	Kaitlyn Van Nostrand,	Recy	cling Coor	dinat	or										
Issue Date:	June 14, 2017				/ -	2.00		,		Effec	tive Date:			Augus	t 1, 2017
					(For C	Offic	ial Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate: _				_ B	бу:						

Tariff No.	11										20th	Revi	sed Page	No. 32	2	
Company N	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		anco LTD			o D	ahanaa Caas	iona					-			
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Easts	side Disposal,	Raba	nco Companie	s, R	abanco Connect	ions								
							To Dispo									
	Compa	acted	d Material (container) -			Y CU	STOMER	S				
				Ra	tes stated p	er	drop box, pe	er pio	ckup							
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endi	x A & B													
							Size	or Tv	pe of Con	taine	r					
Permanent	Service	1	0 Yard		15 Yard		20 Yard		25 Yard		0 Yard	3	35 Yard 40 Yard			
First Pick		\$	206.15	\$	236.55	\$	267.00	\$	297.40	\$	327.80	\$	358.25	\$	388.65	
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$	206.15	\$	236.55	\$	267.00	\$	297.40	\$	327.80	\$	358.25	\$	388.65	
Temporary										,		,				
Pickup Ra	ate	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credi \$10.00="" (lids="" a="" assessed="" charges="" charmoving="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" mc="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" th="" this=""><th>xces s in a defin es rec t> (if s iten s, unl o./loc arge (</th><th>s miles will ddition to a ded as no liquire more applicable in include \$ ocking, uncking device of \$1.51 wi</th><th>I be all rees frece) is: 5 11. Latchering the selection is:</th><th>charged for gular charged for gular charge than sched luent service (\$3.02)(R) 68 per yardening, etc.)</th><th>r at ges uled ce o per</th><th>\$2.00 per no. d, once a more unless put r yard. r recycling s</th><th>nile conth resconterviole</th><th>or fraction of pickup, ur pickup, ur iibles are incess.</th><th>of a nless nvolve</th><th>local ed. or closing</th><th>-</th><th>s, or</th><th>luke</th><th>-</th></credi>	xces s in a defin es rec t> (if s iten s, unl o./loc arge (s miles will ddition to a ded as no liquire more applicable in include \$ ocking, uncking device of \$1.51 wi	I be all rees frece) is: 5 11. Latchering the selection is:	charged for gular charged for gular charge than sched luent service (\$3.02)(R) 68 per yardening, etc.)	r at ges uled ce o per	\$2.00 per no. d, once a more unless put r yard. r recycling s	nile conth resconterviole	or fraction of pickup, ur pickup, ur iibles are incess.	of a nless nvolve	local ed. or closing	-	s, or	luke	-	
						r	Recycling ra	ites	on this pa	age e	xpire on:			July .	31, 2018	
Issued By:	Kaitlyn Van Nostrand,	Rec	ycling Coo	rdina	ator											
Iccus Data:	June 14, 2017									Effoot	ive Date:			\ac	1 2017	
issue Dale.	Julie 14, 2017				(For O	ffici	al Use Only)		_11601	ive Date.			rugusi	1, 2017	
					, 5. 0			,								
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:					Ву:							